

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

One Day Regional Workshop on Promotion of Artificial

Insemination and Machine Wool Shearing in Sheep in

the North Temperate states of India-regarding.

Reference: letter No. DSHJ/Tech/2024-25/2501-2510 dated

28.05.2024 from Director, SHD, Jammu.

Government Order No. 295 –JK(APD) of 2024 D a t e d: 7 - 06 - 2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers/official of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu to visit outside the state i.e. North Temperature Regional Station (NTRS) ICAR CSWRI, Garsa, Kullu, Himachal Pradesh for attending one day Regional Workshop on Promotion of Artificial Insemination and Machine Wool Shearing in Sheep on 29.06.2024 alongwith Government Vehicle No.JK02BV-0164 (Mahindra Bolero):-

JKUZB	N-0104 (Mailling a poleic	).
S.No.	Name of the Officer	Designation
1	Dr. Surinder Gupta	DD (Central) SHD Jammu
2	Dr. R.B. Singh	RO, DIL Kartholi
3	Dr. Manpreet Singh	VAS Purmandal
4	Dr. Varun Vaid	VAS Channi
5	Dr. Pardeep Kumar	VAS Ramnagar
6.	Mr. Jugal Kishore	Driver

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

## Sd/-

## (Shailendra Kumar), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government** Agriculture Production Department

No: ASHF-5H/2/2024 (7465917)

Dated: 7 - 06 - 2024

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Director Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, for information of the Principal Secretary.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.

6. Concerned officers.

7. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department.

8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File

(Azhar Amin Zargar), JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government